GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES AND RURAL AND AGRO INDUSTR
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2479
ANSWERED ON:14.03.2001

STUDY OF SSI
IQBAL AHMED SARADGI

Will the Minister of SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES AND RURAL AND AGRO INDUSTR be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the State Government of Karnataka has constituted a Committee to study the condition of 2.5 lakh small scale industries in the State;

(b) if so, whether the Committee has already submitted its recommendations;
(c) if so, whether the Centre has also agreed to help and assist the State Government in helping the small scale industries; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES AND AGF
RURAL INDUSTRIES (SMT. VASUNDHARA RAJE)

(@): No, Sir.

(b) to (d): Does not arise.
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